
Chapter # Chapter/Parish Church City State Title  First Name Last Name Email 

7044 Annunciation Little Rock AR President Bertha Gianulis bertgian@yahoo.com 

7002 Holy Trinity Cathedral Carmel IN President Lea Dunbar leamdunbar@hotmail.com 

7001 Holy Trinity Ft. Wayne IN President Jackie Mangas jackie.mangas@gmail.com 

7004 Panagia Pantovasilissa Lexington KY President Carolyn Janssen carolj2937@gmail.com 

7005 Assumption Louisville KY President Dana Schenk danaschenk@gmail.com 

7007 St. Nicholas Ann Arbor MI President Cerene Boudrie cboudrie@live.com 

7009 St. George Bloomfield Hills MI President Patricia Vassilakis nikos@comcast.net 

7010 Annunciation Cathedral Detroit MI President Anna Harrison jackieyo@aol.com 

7014 Holy Cross Farmington Hills MI President Denise Liberty dlib70@gmail.com 

7015 Assumption Grand Blanc MI President Diana Lillar dlillar@aol.com 

7016 Holy Trinity Grand Rapids MI President Carol Dyer cjdyer115@gmail.com 

7017 Annunciation Kalamazoo MI President Shelly Corakis angeljune8th@gmail.com 

7018 Holy Trinity Lansing MI President Stacie Neros sneros101@gmail.com 

7021 Annunciation Muskegon MI President Kristi Karis klkaris@comcast.net 

7024 Nativity of the Virgin Mary Plymouth  MI President Georgia Theophelis gctheo@att.net 

7022 St. Demetrios Saginaw MI President Joni  Porchia jkporchia@yahoo.com 

7019 St. George Southgate MI President Georgia Stahl georgiastahl@alumni.purdue.edu 

7011 Assumption St. Clair Shores MI President Madelyn Torakis mtorakis@att.net 

7025 St. John Sterling Heights MI President Kim LaForest k.laforest@aol.com 

7052 Archangel Gabriel Traverse City MI President Martha Ealy martharayealy@gmail.com 

7013 St. Nicholas Troy MI President Angela Seaborn a_seaborn@yahoo.com 

7012 SS Constantine & Helen Westland MI President Carol Bozadzis carolbozad@gmail.com 

7035 Annunciation Buffalo NY President Michele Hiczewski Koukla520@gmail.com 

7049 St. Catherine Ithaca NY President Sophia Georgiou King sophia.georgiou47@gmail.com 

7038 St. Nicholas Jamestown NY President Christine Cheronis ccheronis@gmail.com 

7036 Annunciation Rochester NY President Karen Balta kbalta17@gmail.com  

7030 Holy Spirit Rochester NY President Wendy Demarco wwdemarco@hotmail.com 

7039 St. Sophia Syracuse NY President Roberta Williams Hristodoulou rwilliams@whmblaw.com  

7048 Annunciation Vestal NY President Jeanet Hazar jsoccermomh@gmail.com 

7026 Holy Trinity - St. Nicholas Cincinnati OH President Vivian Kapourales ava369@aol.com 

7028 Annunciation Dayton OH President Cindy Lambrinides Keilholz cinlamkeil@gmail.com 

7031 SS Constantine & Helen Middletown  OH President Tina Revelos trevelos@me.com 

7032 
Assumption of The Blessed 
Virgin Mary Springfield  OH President Antigone Petroff apetroff1@gmail.com 

7033 Holy Trinity Cathedral Toledo OH President Kelly Yakumithes kellyakumithis@yahoo.com 

7040 Annunciation Chattanooga TN President Jillian Simpson jillian.koss@gmail.com 

7041 Annunciation Memphis TN President Joy Touliatos joytouliatos@yahoo.com 

7042 Holy Trinity Nashville TN President Lisa Solon lasolon@gmail.com 
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